505294345 01/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5341122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
101197345 SASKATCHEWAN LTD.	12/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUSION WEST MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1901
City:	SASKATOON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S7K 3S5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16250999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)424-2205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 780-424-2200

Email:dtomkins@tomkinslaw.caCorrespondent Name:DONALD V. TOMKINSAddress Line 1:740, 10150 - 100 STREET

Address Line 4: EDMONTON, CANADA T5J 0P6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	350.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD V. TOMKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Donald V. Tomkins/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Amendment (2017-12-21) - Fusion West Manufacturing Solutions Inc#page1.tif

PATENT 505294345 REEL: 048135 FRAME: 0529

Certificate of Amendment

I certify that:

FUSION WEST MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS INC.

101197345

formerly 101197345 SASKATCHEWAN LTD.

amended its articles under
The Business Corporations Act
on December 21, 2017.



Director of Corporations December 21, 2017



RECORDED: 01/24/2019